UNITEDR STATES

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 206650001

“.“
Parameter, Inc.
ATIN: Richard A. Lofy
13380 Watertown Plank Road
Elm Grove, Wisconsin 53122

JEB 17 1

Dear Mr. Lofy:

Subject: Modification No. 1 to Task Order No. 12 under Contract
No. NRC-03-93-026

The purpose of this task order modification is to extend the expiratinn date
of the subject task order from February 4, 1994 to February 11, 1994 at no
additional cost or obligation to the Government, to allow additional time to
complete the inspection. The inspection was delayed by one week at no fault
of the contractor. A revised copy of the Statement of Work is attached.

The issuance of this modification does not change any other terms and
conditions of this task order, including the ceiling amount of $58,357.30.

Acceptance of this modification should be made by executing three copies of
this document in the space provided and relurning two copies to the Contract
Administrator identified below:

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

ATTN: Sharliene McCubbin

Division of Contracts and Property Management - P-902
Washington, D.C. 20555

Should you have questions concerning this modification, please feel free to
contact Sharlene McCubbin, Contract Administrator, on (301) 492-7764.

Sincerely,

P 3 () ;
: i ? 2 (};'\JQ\/’ \)
Q;' 3 y Lynn 5c6€%f>60n racting Officer
e ont

ract Administration Branch No. 1
Division of Contracts and
Property Management
Office of Administration

Enclosure:
As Stated

% Order No. 12

APy 7
07002  FARRERR 7o
NRC-03-93-026 PDR

PoR < Fis




Contract NRC-03-93-026
Parameter, Inc.

MODIFICATION NO. 1 TO STATEMENT OF WORK
Task Order - 12

TITLE: Operational Readiness Assessment Team Inspection (ORAT) - South Texas
DOCKET NUMBERS: 50-498 and 50-499  INSPECTION REPORT: 50-498 & 499/93-202
B&R NUMBER: 320-19-14-05 JOB CODE: J-2062

NRC PROJECT MANAGER: Leta Brown. NRR (301) 504-1232

NRC TEAM LEADER: Jeffrey Jacobson, NRR (301) 504-2996

TECHNICAL MONITOR: Jay R. Ball, NRR (301) 504-2975

L*aaqge the Period of Performance to the following:
PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE: November 29, 1993 through February 11, 1994 l

Change the schedules for Tasks 2 through 4 to the following:

WORK REQUIREMENTS AND SCHEDULE

Task Scheduled Compietion

2. Travel to the plant site and The on-site inspection is scheduled
provide technical assistance to to take place on or about December
the NRC inspection team. The 6-10, 1993 and January 12-21, 1994. |

inspection will be performed in
accordance with the Inspection
Plan and the inspection
procedure for the conduct of the
Operational Readiness Assessment
Team Inspection. During the
inspection, the specialists
shall provide technical
assistance necessary for the
accomplishment of the inspection
activities. Backshift coverage
may be necessary.

3. Conduct home-office inspection The in-office inspection is
activities. scheduled to take place at the
specialists’ home-offices for 3 days
on or about the week of December 13,
1993, and for a total of 2 days on
?r abou: the weeks of January 3 and
0, 1994,



NRC-03-93-026, Task 12

4. Prepare inspection report input. Documentation of the inspection
activities, findings and results is
to take place at the specialists’
home-offices for 2 days on or about
the week of December 13, 1993, and
final documentation for 4 days on or
agout the week of January 24-28, l
1994,



